WOMEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Kanzaki Nobuhiko [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Wide Course
REFEREE Matsui Hiroki [JPN] START 745m
FINISH 600m
CHIEF OF RACE Saito Toshihiko [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 145m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13029/12/18
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Genda Dosyou [JPN] COURSE SETTER Yokoyama Ryou [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - Kamata Neo [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - Kamata Neo [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - Takefushi Tenta [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - Takefushi Tenta [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - Hosaka Sora . [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - Hosaka Sora [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - Tomii Daisaku [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - Tomii Daisaku [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  54(52) START TIME 08:30 NUMBER OF GATES  52(50) START TIME 11:30
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium WEATHER Snow SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. -8°C / -8C START/FINISH TEMP. -7C / ~7°C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME-+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 3 308317 SATO Marin JPN 03 49.24 4868 1:37.92 0.00
2 15 308372 ABE Kisara JPN 04 49.64 4835 1:37.99 0.52
3 7 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 04 48.47 50.13 1:38.60 5.07
4 11 308173 KOSEKI Ami JPN 01 49.59 49.07 1:38.66 5.52
5 8 308195 TAKAHASHI Riko JPN 02 49.13 4963 1.38.76 6.26
6 13 308379 KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN 04 49.88 49.05 1:38.93 7.53
7 5 308324 ICHIMURA Sakura JPN 03 49.24 49.85 1:39.09 8.72
8 12 308276 NAKAYAMA Misaki JPN 03 50.14 4945 1:39.59 12.45
9 17 308213 ONISHI Tamaha JPN 02 50.23 4964 1.39.87 14.54
10 18 308490 MAEHANA Rira JPN 05 49.73 50.22 1.39.95 15.13
11 10 308315 HIRACHI Kanako JPN 03 49.89 50.14 1:40.03 15.73
12 1 308294 TOYOSHIMA Sawa JPN 03 50.53 49.86 1:40.39 18.41
13 16 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna JPN 04 50.47 50.16 1:40.63 20.20
14 9 308318 NUNOME Akari JPN 03 50.75 4999 1:40.74 21.02
15 22 308493 MASUDA Sakura JPN 05 50.71 50.51 1:41.22 2460
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DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SETKO



PL ST CODE

No No
16 4 308381
17 20 308420
18 64 308479
19 33 308398
20 2 308300
21 256 308377
22 28 308452
23 23 308214
24 34 308325
25 68 308521
26 24 308415
27 29 308320
28 65 308462
29 30 308246
30 21 308396
31 36 308188
32 53 308465
33 38 308450
34 45 308463
35 41 308484
36 42 308403
37 66 308474
38 37 308316
39 26 308286
40 39 308401
41 50 308453
42 48 308488
43 31 308292
44 55 308469
45 74 308460
46 52 308449
47 46 308517
48 47 308395
48 43 308438
50 54 308468
51 40 308278
52 76 308461
53 51 308445
54 27 308470
55 56 308404

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

MATSUDA Misaki
NEISHI Hinano
FUKUSHIMA Sachiho
OKADA Karin

OTA Akari

KAYA Misaki
NAKAMURA Ririka
KOJIMA Sakura
KUROIWA Saki
KOBAYASHI Hotaru
ASAHI Miina
MATSUURA Miku
YAMADA Yuka
NISHIDA Reia
KUDO Mizuho
TANAKA Rin
TKEMI Moe

INOUE Maria
TANIGUCHI Aya
YOSHIDA Shino
SATO Nachika
MIYAKAWA Nozomi
MURAYAMA Hikari
FUTAMURA Yuzuki
TOBA Airi

TOYA Fu
SEKIGUCHI Azumi
YOSHIDA Akari
FURUNO Sana
KOBAYASHI Kaede
YOSHIDA Miyu
KAMIJO Lenna
TOISAWA Nana
YAMADA Yura
AGARI Miharu
KOSAKA Mizuki
HORIE Yuki
ONOZUKA Kokomi
SATO Shuka
WARIDASHI Saki

24-12-2021 / Nukabira

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

- JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME

BIRTH 1st RUN
04 50.46
04 50.80
05 51.47
04 51.99
03 50.68
04 52.17
05 51.33
02 51.70
03 53.08
05 52.73
04 53.17
03 53.13
05 53.30
02 53.55
04 53.49
02 53.63
05 54.23
05 54.09
05 54.06
05 54.61
04 54.24
05 54.87
03 52.37
03 52.02
04 53.94
05 54.23
05 54.94
03 54.83
05 55.17
05 55.16
05 55.17
05 55.30
04 55.99
04 54.76
05 55.62
03 55.69
05 55.91
05 55.73
05 1.00.62
04 56.36

TIME
2nd RUN

51.00
50.74
50.49
50.73
52.08
50.64
51.84
51.51
50.38
50.75
50.74
51.03
51.42
52.48
53.02
53.12
52.67
52.97
53.04
52.55
53.02
52.43
55.08
55.63
53.81
54.27
53.57
53.70
54.31
54.90
55.29
55.22
54.57
55.80
55.07
55.04
.55.35
55.73
50.85
55.82
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TOTAL RACE
TIME POINT
41.46 26.39
:41.54 26.99
:41.96 30.12
42.72 356.78
42.76 36.08
:42.81 36.46
43.17 39.14
43.21 39.44
:43.46 41.30
:43.48 41.45
43.91 44.66
4416 46.52
44.72 50.69
:46.03 60.46
:46.51 64.04
46.75 65.83
:46.90 66.95
47.06 68.14
47.10 68.44
47.16 68.88
47.26 69.63
:47.30 69.93
'47.45 71.05
:47.65 72.54
4775 73.28
:48.50 78.87
:48.51 78.95
:48.53 79.10
:49.48 86.18
:50.06 90.50
:50.46 93.49
:50.52 93.93
:50.56 94.23
:50.56 94.23
:50.69 95.20
:60.73 95.50
:51.26 99.45
:51.46 100.94
:51.47 101.02
:52.18 106.31
SL8 /2

DATA PROCESSING by SEI KO

TIMING by SE T KO



F=730

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
56 67 308475 HATA Ruka JPN 05 56.76 5598 1:52.74 110.48
57 72 308494 SHIMIZU Hinata JPN 05 5719  55.85 1:53.04 112.72
58 75 308447 MIZUOCHI Niko JPN 05 56.61 56.67 1:53.28 114.51
59 71 308477 OGASAWARA Risa JPN 05 5727  56.05 1:53.32 114.81
60 70 308514 TANI Yukino JPN 05 56.61 56.79 1:53.40 115.40
61 73 308496 KITAGAWA Airi JPN 05 56.91 5761 1:54.52 123.75
62 59 308458 OGURA Aika JPN 05 57.00 58.88 1:55.88 133.89
63 57 308467 IWAMOTO Sonoko JPN 05 58.21 58.09 1:56.30 137.02
64 49 308282 NISHINO Mako JPN 03 58.50  57.90 1:56.49 138.44
65 60 308454 HOSOE Yuka JPN 05 58.80 5867 1:57.56 146.42
66 78 308532 TOKUSARI Kira JPN 05  1:0020 59.36 1:59.56 161.33
67 77 308525 SATO Airu JPN 05 1:0045  59.35 1:59.80 163.12
68 62 308423 MIYAZAKI Ai JPN 04  1:00.48 1:00.83 2:01.31 174.37
69 58 308390 UTSUNOMIYA Yura JPN 04  1:.02.82 1:01.16 2:03.98 194.28
70 79 308473 SAKAI Hana JPN 05  1:02.99 1:01.36 2:04.35 197.04
71 61 308457 HARA Ayaki JPN 05  1:03.44 1:.01.97 2:05.41 204.94
72 63 308464 TSUTSUI Miri JPN 05  1:03.86 1:03.26 2:07.12 217.69
73 80 308459 HATAKEYAMA Koko JPN 05  1:13.32 1:10.04 2:23.36 338.76
DID NOT START [1st RUN]
14 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki JPN 04
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
6 308302 KOBAYASHI Mio JPN 03
19 308392 YAMADA Yukina JPN 04
35 308402 TARUTANI Kanon JPN 04
44 308356 SATO Kanade JPN 03
69 308476 MORIKAWA Rion JPN 05
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
32 308481 YAMASHITA Rikobo JPN 05
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]
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PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0

FIS TD Kanzaki Nobuhiko [JPN] 878 i —
= / e
6652
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THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST
No

1 3

2 15

3 7

4 11
5 8
6 13
7 5
3 12
9 17
10 18
THE BEST
RACE ST
RESULT No
4 11

3 7

5 8
6 13

1 3

CODE
No

308317
308372
308378
308173
308195
308379
308324
308276
308213
308490

5 AT START

CODE
No

308173
308378
308195
308379
308317

WOMEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

COMPETITORS FIS
SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
SATO Marin JPN 64.17
ABE Kisara JPN 65. 37
KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 61. 30
KOSEKI Ami JPN 59,73
TAKAHASHI Riko JPN 61.79
KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN 63. 37
JCHIMURA Sakura JPN 70. 98
NAKAYAMA Misaki JPN 74. 90
ONISHI Tamaha JPN 93.14
MAEHANA Rira JPN 93. 34
COMPETITORS FIS
SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
KOSEKI Ami JPN 59. 73
KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 61. 30
TAKAHASHI Riko JPN 61.79
KOBAYASHI Hikari JPN 63. 37
SATO Marin JPN 64. 17

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 310. 36

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A)

Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C)
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 59. 634
Rounded 59. 63
Category Adder 3.00
Calculated Penalty 62. 63
Penalty Applied 62. 63

FIS TD Kanzaki Nobuhiko [JPN] 878

24-12-2021 / Nukabira

BEST 5

64. 17

61. 30
59. 73
61.79
63. 37

310, 36
24. 38

=

= (

6652

RACE
POINTS
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¥ [ElEs

INEETR (BHAANDH)
Vol — FI=ANT—F
S RA s il (2 [JPN] a—R4
D4 Fa—XR
Bt Wi = [JPN] A H— bR 745m
T 4=y o R 600m
BHZEE R i #z2 [JPN] T 145m
ﬁ%mEMVaVM. SAJO3-SL-87/97
1AKH 2K H
a—2E v H— BEE EE [JPN] a— Ry F— B R [JPN]
giEd - A - $km [JPN] FizE®E - A - | FH [JPN]
AidEE - B - i KK [JPN] giE#H - B - e KK [JPN]
HiEH - C - R & [JPN] AiE#E - C - Wf B [JPN]
HiE®E - D - =1 KAIE [JPN] AiE#H - D - BH KE [JpN]
P4 54 (52) A & — R 08:30 HEFS K 52(50) ,xfﬁv— I~ BRI 11:30
PN <Hh =Y IF 4T A K5 g ES TF AT A
RE—F /T 4=y Va2 RIR °Cc / -8C ABE—K/T 4= = &R -7°C / -7C
F=730
NERL AF-] b B 148 24KH & FH V—A
No No K4 B B 4 = S H? B oRA b
1 3 03017306 &k £V A JEL 1 BA B i i 49.24 48.68 1:37.92 0.00
2 15 03016499 [ £ X6 BHKHEER 49.64 48.35 1:37.99 0.52
3 7 03017786  HIALR & BB &R 48.47 50.13 1:38.60 5.07
4 11 03014183 /PNRH &ZE TS 4959 4907 1:38.66 552
5 8 03015459 &5 Ei H A K2 4913 4963 1:38.76 6.26
6 13 03016918 /PhFk O D ERFREER 4988  49.05 1:38.93 7.53
7 5 03017622 TR &< B EPINT= 49.24 49.85 1:39.09 8.72
8 12 03016511 |l Emk HKRKIWEBEFKR 5014 4945 1:39.59 12.45
9 17 03014105 KVE BRE EBOREE 50.23 4964 1:39.87 14.54
10 18 03018910 @& & ZINHE RY T 49.73  50.22 1:39.95 15.13
11 10 03017319 i fEHRF FLIREE — @t 49.89 50.14 1:40.03 15.73
12 1 03021202 EiE b AEEER 50.53 49.86 - 1:40.39 18.41
13 16 03017769 &K EE LR 50.47 50.16 1:40.63 20.20
14 9 03017302 AfAH RE TR B e e i 50.75 4999 1:40.74 21.02
15 22 03019935 #E &< 5 ELJ 1 B s 50.71 50.51 1:41.22 2460
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NEAL AR-—h
No

16 4
17 20
18 64
19 33
20 2
21 25
22 28
23 23
24 34
25 68
26 24
27 29
28 65
29 30
30 21
31 36
32 53
33 38
34 45
35 41
36 42
37 66
38 37
39 26
40 39
41 50
42 48
43 31
44 55
45 74
46 52
47 46
48 47
48 43
50 54
51 40
52 76
53 51
54 27
55 56

a=)
No

03016776
03017495
03019816
03018810
03016678
03019008
03020350
03015586
03019507
03019399
03018666
03020184
03019024
03014717
03018134
03016830
03019602
03019313
03017912
03019501
03017967
03019247
03017036
03016565
03020962
03017774
03020287
03016747
03020260
03019274
03019263
03020025
03018305
03018649
03020259
03017205
03022723
03019843
03019826
03018287
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AR E R
B BB F R
TR ) P ST AR
FLIREE — iR
b E AL R
LI A
BHE R B FLIR AR
BEAR S iR
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e A

50.46
50.80
51.47
51.99
50.68
52.17
51.33
51.70
53.08
52.73
53.17
53.13
53.30
53.55
53.49
53.63
54.23
54.09
54.06
54.61
54.24
54.87
52.37
52.02
53.94
54.23
54.94
54.83
56.17
55.16
556.17
55.30
55.99
54.76
55.62
55.69
55.91
556.73
1:00.62
56.36

27 H
BE

51.00
50.74
50.49
50.73
52.08
50.64
51.84
51.51
50.38
50.75
50.74
51.03
51.42
52.48
53.02
53.12
52.67
52.97
53.04
52.55
53.02
52.43
55.08
55.63
53.81
54.27
53.57
53.70
54.31
54.90
55.29
56.22
54.57
55.80
55.07
55.04
55.35
55.73
50.85
55.82

5568

F=730
& F VA
B [ WA b
1:41.46 26.39
1:41.54 26.99
1:41.96 30.12
1:42.72 35.78
1:42.76 36.08
1:42.81 36.46
1:43.17 39.14
1:43.21 39.44
1:43.46 41.30
1:43.48 41.45
1.43.91 44.66
1:44.16 46.52
1:44.72 50.69
1:46.03 60.46
1:46.51 64.04
1:46.75 65.83
1:46.90 66.95
1:47.06 68.14
1:47.10 68.44
1.47.16 68.88
1:47.26 69.63
1:47.30 69.93
1:47.45 71.05
1:47.65 72.54
1:47.75 73.28
1:48.50 78.87
1:48.51 78.95
1:48.53 79:10
1:40.48 86.18
1:50.06 90.50
1:50.46 93.49
1:50.52 93.93
1:50.56 94.23
1:50.56 94.23
1:50.69 95.20
1:50.73 95.50
1:51.26 99.45
1:51.46 100.94
1:51.47 101.02
1:52.18  106.31
SLg /2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SEI KO



F=730

NELL AF—h - B 1AH 24KB & & L—A
No No K4 Gt B RO ORI OB R ARV
56 67 03017828 % )—7 M 2R R 56.76  55.98 1:52.74 110.48
57 72 03019517 iEK B IRANER 5719 5585 1:53.04 11272
58 75 03019403 k¥ H-F REAR S AR 56.61 56.67 1:53.28 114.51
59 71 03019244 /MR EHLR RELEBAEK 57.27  56.05 1:53.32 114.81
60 70 03019608 & BATY R EER 56.61 56.79 1:53.40 115.40
61 73 03019661 JbJI =L BB 56.91 57.61 1:5452 123.75
62 59 03019252 /IR ;JE AR 1L 57.00 58.88 1:55.88 133.89
63 57 03020272 HA& T FLISE 55— maik 58.21 58.09 1:56.30 137.02
64 49 03016381 THEF E.L SEmZE R 58.59 5790 1:56.49 138.44
85 60 03019370 ML K& R 50 e ] P A3 58.89 58.67 1:57.566 146.42
66 78 03021727 F4H fok T TR B B TR 1:00.20 50.36 1:59.56 161.33
67 77 03022195 {LjE WD —F 1:00.45 59.35 1:59.80 163.12
68 62 03023554 B B KEFER 1:00.48 1:00.83 2:01.31 174.37
69 58 03018912 FHE Wb Lo EE SR 1:02.82 1:01.16 2:03.98 194.28
70 79 03019241 I fE S 2R S S R 1:02.909 1:01.36 2:04.35 197.04
71 61 03022976 JR B B TR M B A 1:03.44 1:.01.97 2:0541 204.94
72 63 03023997 fRiF: H£EIE LIRS — B 1:03.86 1:03.26 2:07.12 217.69
73 80 03024445 gL BiTF TElm B 1:13.32 1:10.04 2:23.36 338.76
DID NOT START [1st RUN] 1
14 03017888 At #Hif AR
DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 5
6 03016699 /I \pk EAY B BEER
19 03017707 |UH T BILE &R
35 03018482 A FF A fE B
44 03023522 {EfE e T BRI AR
69 03019927 )l FiF ERZREER
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START (2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 1
32 03019584 U DI H KL B SR
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
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ENTANY RS -1 i 1AH 24B # # LA
LR — Bom R MR R RV

NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0

i g E2 [JPN] 48/106/98L
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T4y aBEDOEMN1 04

EAL AF=1 2}
No No

3 03017306
15 03016499
7 03017786
11 03014183
8 03015459
13 03016918
5 03017622
12 03016511
17 03014105
18 03018910

QWO -IOD Uk W

—

T R

A B — MR D AL S 4

a=p

sk -t

B No No

5 8 03015459
11 10 03017319
1 3 03017306
2 15 03016499
14 9 03017302

_FNLVT 4 —RA V FEER (AARANDH)
B SAJ RUA
K4 G KA N HRAU B
g A TRV PR Bk B i 26. 45 26. 45
frat & S5 SERRHT I iR 27. 15 27.15
IR H B R 36. 59 36. 59
/NBE EHE BRRNF 40, 13
EE HARKE 19. 83 19. 83
MR O D R BRI 39.23
ity < b 7N 38.91
Wl e A RIUEEEFERK 31.83 31. 83
K ERE BB 73.09
ATE B JNHEBE R 67. 20
B SA]J
K4 G RA Vb
B EA SNy 19. 83
Wi ERTF LIRS — B 25.97
EFE EOA JEJ VB R R 26, 45
FT¥p & &b TR KB iR 27.15
il KE AB 1 BA e e A 31.47
&t
A H— NEEEDORA b Efr54 (B) 130. 87
T4y oD M1 0L&DEA Y b EMLEA (A) 141. 85
HWMBENDL—ARAL L b (C)
~_FT 4 FE S (AB-C)/10=> 24. 842
A 24.84
MEE 3. 00
ARFNT 4 FHEE 27. 84
BWRARTF VT 4 27.84

Bt

2021-12-24 / Nukabira

PIRE (52

24. 30

5568

[JPN] 48/106/98@%%

SLa/ 1

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO

TIMING by SEIKO



Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

]Were all results from system A?

|Yes | ’

Location Nukabira Gensenkyo Category NJR - 2022
Nation JPN Competition Stalom (SL) Season
Event name DOTO Series The 23rd Gender Women
Nukabira Gensenkyo GS
Race Competition 6652
Competition 24.12.21 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SASD 1052 SEL084T. 11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SASD 1053 SEL08AT. 11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1044 SEI.893.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 1047 SEI1.L99.16
Finish Celi B SEIKO PBU-900 1028 SEI.L98.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish - |
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO Ver.5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable -
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at f|n|sh)
Syncronization time or:30:000 0 lom 30 00
Syncronization confirmation 07:31:00.348 07 31 OO 348| o
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
E‘rs’eggel 5%:%&%%3%3@?55égg;fg‘ft'gg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
Start TOD First 08:30:55.027 08:30:55.028 08:30:55.241 11:30:29.848 11:30:29.848 11:30:30.002
Finish TOD First 08:31:45.559 08:31:45.510 08:31:45.583 11:31:21.269 11:31:21.2H 11:31:21.312
Net Time System A / BIB First] 00:50.53 1 .
Start TOD Last 09:18:31.633 09:18:31.634 09:18:31.714 12:15:47.955 12:15:47.955 12:15:48.002
Finish TOD Last 09:19:44.959 09:19:44.9556 09:19:44.957 12:16:58.000 12:16:57.995 12:16:57.991
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 01:13.32 80 ' ‘1 01:10.04] 80 : o e
Net Time System A/ BIB Best] 00:48.47 7 00:48.35| 15

|Comments run 1

Comments run 2

We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes | |No l
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Nobuhiko Kanzaki (JPN) Name/Nation MIYATA Katsunori (JPN) Company Nukabira
TD Number 878 ' Telephone +81-90-3395-5690 Name/Nation ICHIDA Kiyoshi (JPN)
Email miya914@mbj.ocn.jp Telephone +81-1564-9-4661
Email ichida54@coral.ocn.ne.jp
Signature Signature 2 >
¢ [¢] % @ -—l?\v @
L~ 4
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